## RESOLUTION NO. 547

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 1 AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1978-79

The Common Council has prepared a supplemental budget for the City of Prineville for the year 1978-79, commencing July 1, 1978, and

WHEREAS, the supplemental budget was approved by the City of Prineville Budget Committee on May 15, 1979, and was adopted by the Common Council on June 26, 1979, and

WHEREAS, now is the proper time to pass on a resolution adopting the supplemental budget and making appropriations, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Prineville as follows:

- 1. That the City of Prineville does hereby adopt the Supplemental Budget No. 1 1978-79 approved by the City of Prineville Budget Committee on May 15, 1979, and adopted by the Common Council on June 26, 1979, and now on file in the office of the City Recorder of the City of Prineville.
- 2. That the Resources and Requirements as approved for this supplemental budget are as follows:

## FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND

Total Resources

RESOURCES	
Cash Balance Beginning of Period All Other Resources	\$ 9,014 None
Total Resources	\$ 9,014
REQUIREMENTS	
Capital Outlay Weed and Tree Sprayer Rock Transfers to Other Funds Street Fund (Maintenance) All Other Requirements	\$ 1,800 2,944 4,270 None
Total Requirements	<u>\$ 9,014</u>
STREET FUND	
RESOURCES	
Transfer from Federal Revenue Sharing Fund for Street Maintenance and Equipment All Other Resources	\$ 4,270 None

\$ 4,270

## REQUIREMENTS

Materials and Services
Maintenance of Streets and Bridges
All Other Requirements

\$ 4,270 None

Total Requirements

\$ 4,270

3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Recorder shall file with the Department of Revenue, Local Budget Section, Salem, Oregon, through the Crook County Assessor, Prineville, Oregon, a true copy of the supplemental budget as finally adopted. Now on file in the office of the City Recorder of the City of Prineville and made a part hereof, as though fully set out herein, is the City of Prineville Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 1978-79, prepared by the City Administrator, approved by the City of Prineville Budget Committee and adopted by the Common Council for the fiscal year 1978-79.

ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL, City of Prineville, this 26th day of June, 1979.

Nello Giovanini - Mayor

ATTEST:

Arnold R. Evans - City Recorder